
Pyrenees Shire 
5 Lawrence Street 
Beaufort VIC 3373 

P: 1300 PYRENEES (1300 797 363)  
F: (03) 5349 2068 

E: pyrenees@pyrenees.vic.gov.au 
W: www.pyrenees.vic.gov.au 

 
FACILITY HIRE FEES & CHARGES 2023-2024 

 
Note: Cancellation fee of 50% will be charged if booking is cancelled with 24 hours on the commencement time. 
  
 

Avoca Community Centre 
Senior Citizen 

 

Meeting Room – All Day $50.00 

Meeting Room – Half Day or Night $37.00 

Hall – All Day $73.00 

Hall – Half Day or Night $50.00 

Allied Health Room – All day, half day or night $37.00 

Kitchen Extra - if using full facilities ie. Meal $37.00 

Community Groups Meeting / Dance lessons – All Day $23.00 

   

Avoca Hall  - Casual Use Medium to Large 
(reception, concerts, weddings, dance, 

cabaret, ball conference, shows, meetings, 
lectures etc.) 

Supper Room – Day OR Night $23.00 

Supper Room – Day AND Night $29.00 

Kitchen (includes Supper Room) – Day OR Night $57.00 

Kitchen (includes Supper Room) – Day AND Night $73.00 

Hall Only – Day AND Night $85.00 

Hall & Kitchen – Day OR Night $99.00 

Hall & Kitchen – Day AND Night $142.00 

   

Avoca Hall – Fete or Exhibitions Hall Only $115.00 

Hall, Supper Room & Kitchen $180.00 

   

Avoca Hall - Casual Use Small 
(Dance lessons, exercise class, rehearsals, 

preparation, decorations, deb practice) 

Hall Only $23.00 

Supper Room $23.00 

   

Avoca Hall - Regular Users 
(Weekly up to monthly booking for a 

minimum period of 6 months) 

Kitchen (includes Supper Room) Day OR Night $17.00 

Hall Only – Day AND Night $17.00 

   



 SHORT TERM HIRE – DAILY RATE  

 Multi Meeting Room 1 (44m2) – Full Day Commercial $120.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 1 – Part Day Commercial $70.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 1 – Community Rate $60.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 2 (53m2) – Full Day Commercial $140.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 2 – Part Day Commercial $80.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 2 – Community Rate $70.00 

The Gunga Building/Hub Multipurpose Room (24m2) – Full Day Commercial $80.00 

(Part of the Avoca Shire Hall) Multipurpose Room - Part Day Commercial $50.00 

 Multipurpose Room – Community Rate $40.00 

 Offices 3 & 5 (17m2) – Full Day Commercial $60.00 

 Offices 3 & 5 - Part Day Commercial $40.00 

 Offices 3 & 5– Community Rate $30.00 

 LONG TERM HIRE – WEEKLY RATES 

 Multi Meeting Room 1 (44m2) – Full Day Commercial $440.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 1 – Part Day Commercial $220.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 1 – Community Rate $110.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 2 (53m2) – Full Day Commercial $530.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 2 – Part Day Commercial $265.00 

 Multi Meeting Room 2 – Community Rate $132.50 

Offices 3 & 5 (17m2) – Full Day Commercial $170.00 

Offices 3 & 5 - Part Day Commercial $85.00 

Offices 3 & 5– Community Rate $42.50 

Wurreka Room Community Use TBC 

   

Avoca Information Centre 
** tea & coffee can be provided at a fee of 

$1.15 per head 

RTC ROOM - Large Meeting Room – All Day $65.00 

RTC ROOM - Large Meeting Room – Half Day $37.00 

Small Meeting Room All day $39.00 

Small Meeting Room Half Day $24.00 

BALAKI WUKA DIGITAL HUB 

Office – Full Day Small  $27.00 

Office – Half Day Small $18.00 

Desk Space – Full Day $20.00 

Desk Space – Half Day $10.00 

*Non-Profit and Community Groups – Half Day $11.00 

Computer Room (includes internet access) $29.00 

   

Beaufort Community Centre 
Senior Citizen 

Meeting room – All day $50.00 

Meeting room – Half Day OR Night $37.00 



Hall – All Day $73.00 

Hall – Half Day OR Night $50.00 

Allied Health Room – All Day, Half Day or Night $37.00 

Kitchen Extra - if using full facilities ie. Meal $37.00 

Community Groups meetings / dance lessons – All Day $23.00 

   

Beeripmo Centre Meeting Space A (whole space) Full Day $172.00 

Meeting Space A (whole space) Half Day $130.00 

Meeting Space B & C (half space) – Full Day $87.00 

Meeting Space B & C (half space) – Half Day $74.00 

Local School & Community Groups – Meeting Space A $86.00 

Local School & Community Groups – Meeting Space B & C $44.00 

Community Groups meetings / dance lessons – All Day $23.00 

   

Beaufort Hall Casual Use Medium to Large 
(reception, concerts, weddings, dance, 

cabaret, ball conference, shows, meetings, 
lectures etc.) 

Hall Only – Day OR Night $73.00 

Hall Only – Day AND Night $86.00 

Hall & Kitchen – Day OR Night $100.00 

Hall & Kitchen – Day AND Night $142.00 

Kitchen Only $57.00 

   

Beaufort Hall – Fete or Exhibitions Hall Only $115.00 

Hall & Kitchen $180.00 

Kitchen Only $57.00 

   

Beaufort Hall Casual Use Small 
(Dance lessons, exercise class, rehearsals, 

preparation, decorations, deb practice) 

Hall Only $23.00 

   

Beaufort Hall Regular Users 
(Weekly up to monthly booking for a 

minimum period of 6 months) 

Kitchen (includes Supper Room) Day OR Night $18.00 

Hall Only – Day AND Night $18.00 

   

Beaufort Resource Centre 
** tea & coffee can be provided at a fee of 

$1.15 per head 

Trafford Room – All Day (4 hours or Less) $67.00 

Trafford Room – Half Day (4 hours or Less) $38.00 

Small Meeting Room – All Day $38.00 

Small Meeting Room – Half Day $23.00 

Non Profit & Community Groups – Half Day $11.00 

Computer Room (includes internet access) $29.00 

   



Bonds / Security Deposits Hall Hire – Security Deposit $290.00 

Hall Hire – Security Deposit with Alcohol $1,000.00 

Avoca and Beaufort Hall Cleaning Bond $120.00 

Public Liability Insurance - Halls $18.00 

 

Hirers are reminded of their responsibility to maintain the cleanliness of the building.  Whilst a contractor does clean all Council buildings on a regular basis, the hire fee is not 

sufficient to include cleaning of the building after each use.  All areas of the buildings, including floors, need to be clean upon your departure. All garbage is also to be removed 

from the building and dishes are to be washed and returned to the storage area. 

Please phone customer service on 1300 PYRENEES (1300 797 363) if you require further information. 


